



09-03-2003

TRADE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1025	540122	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
•	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James R. Whitten  Brian A. Gobrogge	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Agri Dynamics, Inc. dba Industrial Manufacturing     Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 2711 Walter Brown Drive	
	Execution Date: 08/20/2003 & 08/21/2003	City: Albany State: GA Zip: 31705	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
t.		cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/056,817	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Thomas C. Saitta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
	Rogers Towers, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1301 Riverplace Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
	Suite 1500		
02/200	City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32207		
FC:802	DO NOT GOL THIS STACE		
	9. Signature.	A (MB) alasta	
	Thomas C. Saitta  Name of Person Signing	Signature 8/25/03	
	· ·	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
_	- Pages molading cover	onest, attasimenta, and documents.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

## Serial No. 10/056,817

This Assignment, made and effective as of the date below, by:

James R. Whitten 103 Northlake Dr.

Sylvester, GA 31791

and

Brian A. Gobrogge 1023 Nelms Rd.

2695 MAGUIRE NE Albany, GA 31705 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525

(hereinafter referred to collectively as the Assignor), who have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## Finger Cot Handling Apparatus

as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 24, 2002, and received the Serial Number 10/056,817 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas, Agri Dynamics, Inc., dba Industrial Manufacturing, an Alabama corporation, with address of 2711 Walter Brown Dr., Albany, GA 31705, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal

> **PATENT** REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0429

representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension or any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
*****
James R. Whitten
James R. Whitten
en de la composition
State of Georgia County of October 25 County of County o
On this 21 st day of 2003, personally before me came James R. Whitten, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public
********* My Commission Expires September 16, 2003  Brian A. Gobrogge
State of Georgia MICHIGAN  County of MONOR
On this 20th day of August, 2003, personally before me came Brian A. Gobrogge, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.
Dancy Lear Engle
Notary Public MANCY JEAN APROYERS NOTARY PUBLIC MONROE CO. L.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 19, 2008

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

!AX\675691 1